48 CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
N CENTER CITY

" DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

September 30, 2614

Mr. Andy Alexander
Vice President, Facilities
Landry’s Restaurants, Inc.
1510 West Loop South
Houston, Texas 77027

RE: Tower of the Americas Electrical Repair of Main Buss Duct
Pear Mr. Alexander:

The City of San Antonie supports Landry’s accepting Alterman Inc.’s proposal dated Sept. 12, 2014 to
undertake accelerated repairs to the Tower of the Americas main buss duct with “quick ship optien™ for
$194,600.00 total. As a condition of using $36,600.00 “quick ship option,” it is imperative Alterman be
required to have all materials on hand ready for repair within 15 calendar days from receipt of order from
Landry’s or risk loss of $36,600.00 payment, and that Alterman provide a project completion schedule to
Landry’s and City that identifies material delivery, start and completion dates of repairs, and length of
electrical outage. Also, the City supports Landry’s payment {o Alterman for electric cable not to exceed
$26,950.00, per Alterman’s letter to Landry’s dated September 15, 2014. And the City of Sen Antonio
supports Landry’s payment of Davila Electric Company’s invoice #32964 for emergency electrical repair
to the Tower on Sept. 5-7, 2014 for $39,805.00. Copies of Alterman’s proposal and letter, as well as
Davila’s invoice, are attached. These repairs are the responsibility of the City per Article 14 of the Tower
of the Americas Lease & Development Agreement; therefore, the City of San Antonio is agreeable to
reimburse Landry’s up to $261,355.00 upon completion of the proposed accelerated repairs and proof of
Landry’s payment in full to both firms. The City of San Antonio will reimburse Landry’s via direct
payment within 60 days following receipt of Landry’s proof of payment in full.

Please acknowledge your agreement to the above by signing below and returning this letter to me as soon
as possible.

Thank you for your efforts in support of the Tower of the Americas. Please feel free to call me at 210-
207-3677 if you have any questions regarding this correspondence.

Deputy Dircctor
Development & Operations Department

Acknowledged & Agreed:
Printed Name:

Signature:

Dats: jg!}._{_f ;;! v

TARGET THE HEART. RENEW. RECONNECT. REVITALIZE

CENTER CITY DEVELOPMENT OFFICE| PO Box 83996 | San Antonio, Texas 76283 | 210.207.8182 | www.sanantonio.goviccdo
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September 12, 2014

Landry’s

1510 West Loop South
Houston, TX 77027
Attn: Rob Dohrman

Re: Tower of the Americas Bus Duct Replacement
Electrical Scope and Pricing

Dear Sir;

We propose the necessary labor and material to perform the eiectrical work on the above
referenced project per the following:

Scope of Work:
1) Remove and dispose of 90’ of damaged 1600 Amp Siemens Busway and Transition J-Box.
2) Remove temporary wiring instailled during outage.

3) Provide and install new Siemens Sentron Busway", 1600 Amp, Copper, three phase four
wire, indoor rated, 600 VAC Bus Duct (9 pieces).

4) Provide and install a new End Tap Box: SX416C14ETVS.

Special Qualifications and/or Clarifications:

1) Price is contingent upon execution of a mutually acceptable contract and project schedule.
" 2) Price is valid for 30-days.
‘ -3) A delta is provided by Siemens {o quick ship their equipment. Quick ship includes 5 day
manufacture plus delivery time (2 week estimate). Regular ship is 8 weeks plus delivery

time.

4} Scope of Work will require a 72 consecutive hour shutdown to perform work in a safe
manner. We will work multipie crews to complete this in the shertest amount of time

possible.
P. Q. Box 700490 - 210-496-6888
San Antonio, TX 78270-0430 Facsimile No. 210-496-7349
14703 Jones Maltsberger Texas Electrical Contractors License No. 17043

San Antonio, TX 78247 www,nalterman.com



o} This proposal is based on returning to the existing operational condition. Existing conditions
include NEMA 1 indoor rated bus duct. The environment that this equipment is installed is a
wet condition. Alterman is not responsible for the existing distribution system design and
future issues this design will cause.

6) Weinclude our standard cne (1) year warranty against defects on workmanship and
materials. Alterman does not warrant the adequacy, sufficiency, suitability or building code
compliance of the plans, specifications or any other contract documents related to this
scope of work. THIS WARRANTY IS PROVIDED IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND THE WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE HERERY
DISCLAIMED BY ALTERMAN.

7} The following items are not included in this proposal:
a) cutting, patching, and painting
b) bond; however, available for additional cost
¢) cable rental
d) sales tax

8) The following systems are not included in this proposal;
a) tele/data
b) CCTV and security
¢) CATV and satellite
d) PJA and sound
e) fire alarm

Pricing:
Base Bid $ 158,000.00
Siemens Quick Ship Option Add $ 356,600.00

We appreciate the opporiunity to submit the above proposal.’ If you have any questions, please
call. .

Sincere[y',

ALTERMAN, INC.
TX License No. 17043

e

Denny Crouch
Director of Service

F. 0. Box 700490 . 210-496-68588
San Antonie, TX 78270-0490 Facsimile No, 210-496-7349
14703 Jones Maltsherger Texas Electrical Contractors License No. 17043

San Antonio, TX 78247 www.nalterman.com
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September 15, 2014

Landry's
1510 West Loop South
Houston, TX 77027

Attn: Rob Dohrman

Re: Tower of the Americas Temporary Cable
Electrical Scope and Pricing

Dear 3ir

We propose the necessary labor

project per the following:

Scobe of Work:

1) Provide rental/purchase of #4/0, exira flexible, dual insulate
continuous use temporary portable power cable.

Special Qualifications andfor Clarifications:

1) Cable Purchase does not include rental of cable fo date.
-2} Price is valid for 30-days.
3) The following items are not inc

a) sales tax

Pricing:

First Month Rental and Delivery 8/5/14 — 10/3/14

Weekly Rental Rate
Monthly Rental Rate
Cable Purchase

We appreciate the opportunity tc submit the above p

Sincerely,

ALTERMAN, INC.
TX License No. 17043

Denny Crouch
Director of Senvice

luded in this proposat:

and material to perform the electrical work on the above referenced

d, 2000V rated, UL 600V rated for

$ 6,852.00
$ 2,390.00
$ 5,970.00
$ 26.950.00

roposal. If you have any questions, please call.

P. 0. Box 700480

San Aftonio, TX 78270-0450
14703 Jones Maltsherger
San Antonio, TX 78247

Texas Clectrical

210-496-6888

Facsimile No. 210-496-7348
Contractors License No. 17043
www.goalterman.com
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CUST P.O. No. Terms Due Unon Rech Tach Job# Feguested By
Drue op receipt | 997201 MSG 46586 Landry's
: ; %
Date ltem Description Sye Units Rate | Amount
- Tower of the Americas power outage %/3/H4 t
| AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY SER‘V iCE | :
! ; :agr\r@xmaifly 7: f}ﬁ y
! wTrouHrcv,hm? cause of fpitura
E o damazed sections of privoary bs duct of Bt and Bth finors
i nd removed faulicd bus duct seclions
_Ralocaled pus guct fap how Fom the swichgear 0 the closest
non-damaged bus duct section located on the 14k foor
R sevenicen {17} runs ¢ 150 i cach (2,330 & tofa) cable) of
temporary quich connect cabling up the =;i<§ revay to power (1,600 amps)
from the switchgear i the new w@p hox seclion
~Powered up main and checked for proper volws !
-Powered up bu:, duict bypass and checked for proper eperation and & :
viitage :
-Bronght up main power 34 top of Tower and checked for proper ; t
operation and voltags-power was resiored.
! sunday 977714 Returasd & request of Rob Dabsmaan ie o
: ! nd Switeh zear o help protes from rain ;
I Thank you for vour business! We apprecials your prompt nayment!
Please pay ts his mveics- no stalement 35 00 fee s cha
rERIrnEG i Hvoice aged over 30 days may be handled for cotlec !
month unil
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Bilf Te Jobsite information
| City of San Antonie Towser of the Amencas
ruce Martin, Conract Manager ! 700 Bowie St
400N §L ’vzcm*% S, | Sun Antonio, Taxas 782035
San Antonio. Texas 7 !
i
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Phone # 210436 1551 Fax # 2104356800 E-maitdaviizeleciic@sboglobal net
i
CUST P.O. No. Termis Diue Upon Rect | Tech Job##: Feguesied By £
Diue on receipl 9/8/2014 MEG 45686 Landny's
Date fem Description Sve Unils Rate Amount
L G/53/20 4 Service i L'sbs}r ine (%) Senior techs after hours 0 1213500 12.130.80
L2014 Service i .zbor Four(4) Tunior tachs after hours HE 390.000F  3.900.00
852014 Service Labor: Management afier hours i 202500 202500
962014 Service Labor: Nine (9) Seajor tochs after boors i0 21500 1235000
02014 Service Labor: Four (4] Junjer echs after hours 1 3900010 3.560.00
FE2014 Service Yabor Management after hours 10 20256 202500
E2014 Service Labor: Two [2) Sendor tuch reguler bours 7 180.60 1.260.00
L98/2014 Service =0 (23 Junior toch regalar hours 7 130,00 210040
8/8/2014 Hervice L.ahor; Management regular hours 7 13560 945 00
Material Material for this job per the above description 540.00 34000
Subtotal 39,863.00
This is a lemporary raf"}aix-pemwncm sepair shoukd be exccuted as soon
as possible.
r
I
| Cables @re on a monthly rerital and will be handied direetiy thra i
¢ Alterman
i
H
!
; f |
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